MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit www.FiltrationGroup.com
Air breather filter
Pi 0201
1. Features
Filter for ventilating and bleeding mobile and stationary hydraulic tanks
The air breather filter Pi 0201 with preloaded valves are used for tanks which are under excess pressure or partial vacuum alternately. The
air can flow in and out in a defined manner.
The preloaded valve for inflowing air ensures that a certain partial vacuum is maintained in the container or tank. The air is delayed in flowing

** other oil types on request
Air breather filter Pi 0201  4
6. Type number key
 Type number key with selection example for Pi 0201/Mic/0065/Z3/VV-0.2/P210/E*
Series
Pi 0201
 Filter medium
 Sm-L glass fibre
 Mic cellulose
 Mol coalescence material
 MBL meltblown
  Air flow rate
  0001 10 l/min
  0010 100 l/min
  0100 1000 l/min
  1000 10000 l/min
  9999 99990 l/min
   Connection code and dimension
   Z inch
   M metric
   N NPT
   F Flange
   B Bayonet
   1 G¼“  M12x1.5  NPT ¼“
   2 G½“  M15x1.5  NPT ½“
   3 G¾“  M22x1.5  NPT ¾“  3 hole DIN xxxxx
   4 G1“  M30x1.5  NPT 1“
   5 G1¼“  M42x2  NPT 1¼“
   6 G1½“  M60x2  NPT 1½“  6 hole DIN 24557
   7 G2“  M80x2  NPT 2“
    Valve
    VV-x.x Preloaded valve with opening pressure x.x bar
     Optionen
     S spillage protection
     E filling strainer
     Pxxx dipstick of length xxx mm
     SO other
      Sealing material
      - without specification – standard NBR
      E EPDM
      F FPM
      C CR
Pi 0201 /Mic /0065 /Z3 /VV-0.2 /P210 /E*
Air breather filter Pi 0201  5
7. Order numbers
 Complete filter
  Filter cartridge
Switching pressure [mbar]
Preloaded valve OFF
Order num-
ber Type designation Mic MBL Sm-L Mol
Air
flow rate
[l/min] 200 350 500 700 1000
Preloaded valve
ON
>100 mbar
72343041 Pi 0201/MIC/0050/Z3     500
72399885 Pi 0201/MIC/0050/Z3/P210     500
72343037 Pi 0201/MIC/0040/Z3/VV-0.2     400
72397581 Pi 0201/MIC/0040/Z3/VV-0.35     400
72399887 Pi 0201/MIC/0040/Z3/VV-0.35/P210     400
72397583 Pi 0201/MBL/0050/Z3     500
72399889 Pi 0201/MBL/0050/Z3/P210     500
72397584 Pi 0201/MBL/0040/Z3/VV-0.2     400
72397585 Pi 0201/MBL/0040/Z3/VV-0.35     400
72399890 Pi 0201/MBL/0040/Z3/VV-0.35/P210     400
72343044 Pi 0201/SML/0040/Z3     400
72399891 Pi 0201/SML/0040/Z3/P210     400
70594082 Pi 0201/SML/0035/Z3/VV-0.2     350
72397586 Pi 0201/SML/0035/Z3/VV-0.35     350
72399892 Pi 0201/SML/0035/Z3/VV-0.35/P210     350
72397588 Pi 0201/MOL/0025/Z3     250
72399893 Pi 0201/MOL/0025/Z3/P210     250
72397589 Pi 0201/MOL/0020/Z3/VV-0.2     200
72397590 Pi 0201/MOL/0020/Z3/VV-0.35     200
72399894 Pi 0201/MOL/0020/Z3/VV-0.35/P210     200
The FGC Pi 0201 series can replace almost all air breather filters from other manufacturers with a screw thread or connection flange in ac-
cordance with DIN 24557 without any problem. Please contact us.
Other versions and features on request.
Air breather filter Pi 0201  6
Filtration Group GmbH
Schleifbachweg 45
D-74613 Öhringen
Phone +49 7941 6466-0
Fax +49 7941 6466-429